1	VI!	s(2023	-24)-	- PZ 169	1-146-2	200			A
1	File No.						REIN	FORCING	TATES
D	ate of Receiving	RKA/DN			_		AS	SOC	RING CONSULTANTS (P) ITO
1		Rai	pat.	2023		n/s	Sali	et Int	231A, Roy Bana
1 110	e Receiver Name	1/00	,			,	Prt	· ltd.	23/A, ROY
	Data et			(Ver	sion 5.0)	1/15/16 3			Roa
	Date of imple	ementation	: 9.02.20	11 Last Re	vision: 30.0	.2020	Latest R	evision. 3 i	10.2020 Bena
	Items	Assign	ed To	Assigned to Date	To be complete	d O	bmitted n date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signature
File I	Received By	Para	4	NA	by date NA				
Surv	ev	Roja	,						
	,	Kay	ar						
Prep	aration								
	A - Very Good, B	- Satisfact	on, C - /	Iverage D	Poor E - E	vtromels	/ Poor		
	Returned to HOD	Committee of the commit			AN CONTRACTOR OF ACCOUNT		THE SOCIETY OF		☐ Market survey for
y the Engg	se File is returned e preparer - HOD . comment &	Survey	or. Repo	rt preparer t	o collect the	missing	j informa	ation on his	on with warning to
Signa	ature	☐ Majo	or defects	s in the surv	ey. Survey h	nas to be	e done a	igain.	
MAR	NE POPULA	NE SE	T 5-13	GENERA	L DETAIL	S	ALC: STO	All Section	ALCHARING SER
1.	Proposal/ Work Or	rder or		_					
	Ref. No.			-					
2.	Type of Service				, □ Construe ates, □ TE\				t vetting certificate
3.	Type of customer		Bank		□ PSU		BFC	☐ Corpor	ate
	B 1/5//6		☐ Comp	pany	☐ Private cl	ient	☐ Direc	t client thro	ugh Bank
4.	Bank/ FI/ Organiza Name & Address	ation	36	BI SA	HRB S	South	n Be	engal, l	rollhata.
5.	Case Allotment Of	fficer/		Name		tact Nu		U	Email Id
	Fees paying party	Details	M8	Sudarsa	an 967	4711	255	sbi, 15/	96@sbi.co.9~
6.	Case Type		□ Ca	ase for Fres	h Account	U	Case f	or exiting a	ccount/ customer
7.	Fees Details		Amoun	t of Fees	Advance /	Amount	if any	Fees	will be paid by
		*	1500	12240	-			<b>□</b> Bank	□ Customer
8.	Billing Details		1	Billed To Pa	arty Name			GS	TIN
	4 (	400	1.	CI to 8	2000	los	mont	المعمدة	2000
	FOY	THE	4	10013.0	of proof	V		Portion P	Page 1 of 12
	A FOY	nle 110		ey as	pu .	SBI	ralu	ation.	Page 1 of 12.

(25					
1					
•	Type of Property	CASE DETAIL	LS		
		Residential		t .	
2.	Purpose of Valuation/ Assignment				
	, issigninent	☐ Value assessment of the ☐ Periodic Re-Valuation for	Rank\ \	eating new col	lateral mortgage
		☐ For DRT Recovery purpo	Se Capit	tal Caina Man	NPA A/c.,
		☐ Partition purpose, ☐ Gen	neral Value A	Assessment	th Tax purpose
		☐ Any other:	ioral value p	1336331116111	
7	Owner/ Applicant Details	Name			
/	*	Sa het poomoters		t Number	Email Id
	(As per Indent	Limited			
1	Account Name	are of Mortgage)	2.0		
		M/S Saket	5-6-	. /	0 / 1 / 1
)	Property Address	2210 0 0	11100	dereig	pere trt. 17d
		231A, Roy Bas Hat No. 14, 1	hadur 1	coad, s	allet Sadan,
		P.C. S.P. C.	1820	13086	1C, 4B.
	Who will coordinate on	P.S. P.O. Ber Name	ara, K	or hata.	700034.
	site for the site survey	Mrs. Rupsha Bh	monite	Co	ntact Number
	(Bonker)-	Mrs. Rupsha Bh (CM)		9671	1766238
	Preferred time of survey	Date 27/56/			_
	Documents Received (Any one ownership document	Ownership Documents:     Registered Will, □ Re     Conveyance Deed, □	Colo Do		· Average
	must)	□ Conveyance Deed, □ 2. Map: □ Cizra Map, □ A 3. Utility Bills: □ Electricit receipt, □ House Tax de 4. Any Other document: □ □ Old Valuation Report 5. No documents provided	pproved Ma by Bill & pay mand & pay ☐ CLU, ☐ T	p, □ Site Plar ment receipt, ment receipt IR Report, □	<ul><li>□ Water Bill &amp; payment</li></ul>
	Documents received from	Bank In E			12
).	Special Instructions if			*	
	any:				
1.	on Valuer firm to distort and	nentioned above for the preparation	on of Valuation	on Report. I agr	ee that I'll not put pressure
	The state of the distort dily	facts and would not try to influent t any individual or organization by	nce anv men	ther or official	of the firm in the ill spirit or
	l some to continu	memodal of organization by	any means il	iegitimately.	
	Customer Signature:				
	Bankus had s	regusted to mal	ce for	fles for	reach flat
	do Cive one s	report with proper	bifurc	etion of	values and e
	each fled	report with proper experte for, Rr,	DSV a	4 80.00	they may self
	each Alat A	different buyer	s and p	sof them	on auction
	accordingly		Co = 9	î 1.	1 only
(-	Ac 1 got only	me no spage land settler and also	filled	only 1	Page 2 of 12 Hel
	in VIS all no	1).			, irm
	according	<i>.</i>			

OFile No. RKA/DNCR//	MJ(	(2023-24)-	PL169-	146-200
S IIC IVO. IVITA DIVOIDA		*****************		

	FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROC (To be filled by Sui		PLIANCE CHECKLIST
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	STATUS	APPROVER SIGNATURE/ REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X)
1.	Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?	W	
2.	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by the receiver?		
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or existing case of the Bank?	V V	- Existing
4.	Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email?		V
5.	Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ CESA form formality?	U .	In Email
6.	In case of private case or for fresh case 50% advance is received?		-
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?	V	
8.	Has the received documents is having 'documents provided by stamp'?		Received over email.

# IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR

1.	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.							
2.	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents.							
3.	For Vacant Plot/ Land – Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot. For Agriculture or converted land from agriculture – Mutation documents, CLU is must.							
4.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property which needs to get surveyed.							
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescent marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to know the reason for the difference.							
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.							
7.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers.							
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.							
9.	<ul> <li>PHOTOGRAPH INSTRUCTIONS:</li> <li>a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property.</li> <li>b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner/ representative.</li> <li>c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate.</li> <li>d. Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center.</li> <li>e. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property.</li> <li>f. Take nearby photographs of the Property.</li> <li>g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood.</li> </ul>							
10.	Take Google Map location							
11.	Check main road name & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road.							
12.	LOPEK JUDSOICHON MUNICIPAL LIMITS & WARD NAME							
13.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate and							
14.	Check any delects of hedginarta in the property and community in dutal on shows t-							
15.	Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions.							
16.	In case customer appears to be providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you by money or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.							

	PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA
	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
	<ol> <li>Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment.</li> <li>Survey done with proper documents.</li> <li>Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey.</li> <li>Chosen correct survey form as per the property type.</li> <li>All fields of Survey form are properly filled.</li> <li>All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned.</li> <li>Self &amp; client signatures taken on survey form.</li> <li>Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified.</li> <li>Site rough sketch plan made.</li> <li>Proper photographs taken.</li> <li>Selfie with property taken.</li> <li>Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.</li> </ol>
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the points are covered.
С	In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
E	In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- 2. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

 In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

	SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	<b>17 4850</b>
/	(To be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)	
5.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	STATUS
6.	Did you take proper property documents to carry out the survey?	1.6
2.	documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?	1
3.	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey form?	
	<b>Did you identified the Property clearly</b> by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers?	1
5.	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent	
-	property? Carnot Co	ment
ô.	Did you checked the flat size with eye estimation or based on number of bed rooms?	W
7.	Did you check for any construction violations in the flat?	
3.	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward?	
9.	Did you take Google Map location and shared it to Maps whatsapp group?	
0.	Did you check society reputation?	
1.	Have you taken property full scale photograph with gate?	
2.	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with the property?	
3.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative?	W
4.	Have you taken photograph of the society gate along with abutting road and towards left and right of the property?	
5.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	W
6.	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey form?	J
7.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the society & flat in terms of location,	
	legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	Comme
8.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet properly?	
9.	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped "documents provided by stamp"?  Received over experiences and stamped over experiences.	naiel.
20.		net Con
21.	Have you confirmed any recent past transactions during market enquiries and enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	
22.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey summary sheet?	
23	Did you signed the undertaking?	

For File No.	VIS(2023-24)-PL 169-146-20
Surveyor Name	Rojat kunar
Signature	
Date	27/06/2023.

## MULTI STORIED FLATS SURVEY FORM

(Version 5.0)

Date of implementation: 09.02.2017 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018 | Latest Revision: 31.10.2020 MS(2013-14)-PL169-146-20 File NonRKA/DNCR/...../ Date: 2 7 6 23 Time:

		GENERAL DETAILS				
1.	Name of the Surveyor	Rojat kumar				
2.	Property shown by	☐ Owner, ☐ Representative, ☐ No one was available, ☐ Property is				
		locked, survey could not be done from inside Dearlus				
		Name Contact No.				
	(cm)→	Mise Rupeng Bhownill 9674766238				
3.	Survey Type	Full survey (inside-out with measurements & photographs)				
	only plat No.	☐ Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)				
	Not allowed to	☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements)				
4.	Reason for Half survey or only	☐ Property was locked, ☑ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the				
	photographs taken	property,   NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely long for				
5.	How Property is Identified	☐ From schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed, ☐ From				
		name plate displayed on the property, Identified by the owner, owner				
		representative, $\hfill\Box$ Enquired from nearby people, $\hfill\Box$ Identification of the				
		property could not be done, □ Survey was not done				
6.	Property Measurement	Self-measured, Sample measurement only, No measurement  Value assessment of the asset for creating collateral mortgage,				
7.	Purpose of Valuation	☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating collateral mortgage,				
		☐ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, ☐ Distress sale for NPA A/c.,				
		☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose				
		☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment				
8.	Type of Loan	☐ Housing Loan, ☐ Housing Take Over Loan, ☐ Home Improvement				
	. *	Loan, ☐ Loan against Property, ☐ Construction Loan, ☐ Educational				
	Diet jellet.	Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit				
	and of c	enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA				
9.	Loan Amount					
.0500						
_		OWNERSHIP DETAILS				
1.	Legal Owner Name/s	come as pg no. 2				
2.	Property Purchaser Name	4				
3.	Property Address under Valuation	1/				
4.	Present Residence Address of the					
	Owner/ Purchaser					
100 Teles		Can't design assessment of the contract of the				

Pepler

	erty constitution	Free H	old, 🗆 Leas	se Hold				
	<b>公司的第三人称形式的</b>		ON DETA		نختايين	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	I de	No. of
6	Adjoining Properties	North		South		East		Nest
1	(Match it with papers with the help	(As per	Build	and)	2	31,	Int	ernof
3	of compass or Sun direction and	Resente	ntial Ko	Road	Ko	p garasur	CIR	wad
	also confirm it with nearby people)	(As per other Resente Build	ing. (2	10-25-EtA	(derte	Nove .	(10	-1247)
2.	Property Facing	☐ East Facing	J, □ North F	acing, □ W	est Facil	ng, <b>∿</b> ⊠ South	Facin	g,
		□ North-East F	acing, 🗆 S	outh-West F	acing, [	South-East	t Facin	g,
		☐ North-West	Facing	CAC F	).62	builde	'rg	
3.	Landmark	rear C	handi-	tala 1	futo	Stand	•	
4.	Ward Name/ No.	118 (.	As per	20000	Dec	ument)	•	
5.	Zone Name	-	li e					
6.	Main Road Name & Width	Nam	ie	Wid		Distance		
	R	of Bahadi	ir Roac	1 20-2	(saedd	A	jaco	et.
7.	Approach Road Name & Width		-					
8.	Location consideration of the	☐ Within Mai	n city,	Within Good	Urban	developed A	Area,	☐ Within
	Society	developing area, □ Highly posh locality, □ Very Good, □ Good,						
	•	□ Ordinary, □ In interiors, □ Remote area, □ Backward, □ Average,						
		□ Poor						
9.	Location of the Flat	☐ Park Facing, ☐ Pool Facing, ☐ Road Facing, ☐ Entrance North-East						
		Facing, □ Sunlight facing ☐ Corner Building.  ☐ Urban developing, □ Semi Urban, □ Rural,						
10.	Characteristics of the Locality					Cili Olban,		۵.,
		☐ Backward, □				Boilway St	ation	Airport
11.	Proximity to civic amenities	School	Hospital	Market	Metro	Railway St		
	(All In Approx)	1 hm	3hm	500m	3km	5tin		25 lin
12.	Any new Development in		_					
	surrounding area							
13.	Jurisdiction limits	Nagar Nigam, □ Nagar Panchayat, □ Gram Panchayat,						
10.		□ Nagar Palika Parishad, □ Area not within any municipal limits						
14.	Jurisdiction Development	☐ DDA, ☐ GDA, ☐ NOIDA, ☐ GNIDA, ☐ YEIDA, ☐ HUDA, ☐ KMDA,						
14.	Authority Name	☐ MDDA, ☐ Any other Development Authority:						
	,	☐ Area not within any development authority limits						
15.	Municipal Corporation Name	□ NDMC, □ S					rporati	on,
10.	Company Company Company	☐ Gurgaon Mu						)
		Kolkata Mur						
	ì	☐ Area not with						
		Municipality:						
		wurncipality.						

and Built on Ass	PHYSICAL DETAILS
Covered Built-up Area	☐ Covered Area, ☐ Floor Area, ☐ Super Area, ☐ Carpet Area
(Tick one on the basis of which	As per Title deed
valuation is to be calculated)	Separate sheet provided.
Are Boundaries matched	Separate sheet provided.  (As per building).
Is Independent access available	Clear independent access is available,   Access available in
to the property?	sharing of other adjoining property,   No clear access is available,
	☐ Access is closed due to dispute
Is the property merged or	0 1 0
colluded with any other property	Cannot Command.
Construction Status	Built-up property in use, □ Under construction, □ Construction not
	started
Total Number of Floors in the	(2+1)
Building Floor on which Flat is situated	7 1 7 ·
Type of Flat	All Plans as multiple Plats & E Residential Floot.
Age of Building/ Recent	residential floor.
Improvements done	5 years (As per old volvation
Type of Group Housing Society	☐ High End, Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing
Appearance/ Condition of the	Internal - ☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☑ Good, ☐ Ordinary,
Building	☐ Average, ☐ Poor ☐ Under construction, ☐ No construction,
	□ No Survey At ( Excluding 1 C & 2 C Duy.
	External - ☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☑ Good, ☐ Ordinary,
	☐ Average, ☐ Poor ☐ Under construction, ☐ No construction
Maintenance of the Building	□ Very Good, □ Average, □ Poor
Fixed Wooden Work	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☑ Simple, ☐ Ordinary,
	☐ Average, ☐ Below Average, ☐ No wooden work, ☐ No survey
Interior decoration	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Simple, ☐ Ordinary.
	☐ Average, ☐ Below Average, ☐ No wooden work, ☐ No Survey
Any defects in the Group Housing	
Society	
Any violation done in the flat	
(1	☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym,
Utilities/ Facilities in the Group	
Utilities/ Facilities in the Group   Housing Society	
Housing Society	□ Club House, □ Walk Trails, □ Kids play zone, □ 100% Power Backup ( photographs attached).
Housing Society  Property currently possessed by	□ Club House, □ Walk Trails, □ Kids play zone, □ 100% Power  Backup ( phtographs affacted).  □ Owner, □ Vacant, □ Lessee, □ Under Construction, □ Couldn't
Property currently possessed by	□ Club House, □ Walk Trails, □ Kids play zone, □ 100% Power Backup ( photographs attached).

tenents Not allowed to Inspect that flat so cannot comment. Page 8 of 12

per	Property Address	Adjoining Properties	Area as	Area as per site
Saket Saket Somoters Longited Longited (AS per Indenture	231 A, Roy Bahadur Road, Sahet Sadan, Flat No. 1C p 2C (Duplex)	Facing - West  North - Stains  South - Flot ID (3nd)  Fast - Open to  Shy  West - Common  pe seage	Deed 1545 Sq. Rt (Super Built (Sp).	Tenants Not allowed to Inspect the property.  Conable to take measurement of the photographs of the property.
Mor Hage).	); Flat No. 1A	Facing - South North - Open to sky South - Common passage  East - Plat 1B.	1190 59. At (Super Built (Op).	737.62 39. Pt Approx. (+4-3m Appm)
,,	Hat No. 3 C & 4 C Duplex	West-open to sky  Facing - West.  North - Stairs  South - Hat 3D(3)  Frat 4D(3)  Frat 4D(3)  East - open to sky  West - Common passage	1640 Sq. ft (Super	(H-3m Approx).  526.763 29. Pt each Ploor.  (Carpet Area).  As 1+ 15 Duplex ->  526.763 × 2  9 1053.526 94 (Approx)
99	99 Flat No. 48,	passage  Facing - West  North - Flat 4A  South - Lift/skin  Ext - open to sky  west - Common  passage	Built	767.62 sq.Pt- Approx.
**	P. S. 8 P.O - Behava. Kolkata - 70034. (For all).	COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO		

Hat Norre/No. specifications -Flat No. 1C & 2C (Duplex) Terants did not allowed to Imperty so cannot comment. on first floor -1 Hall, 1 Wither, 1 Bedroom, Flat NO. 1A 1 Bed soon with attached toilet & balcony, 1 Bedroom, 1 common totlet. Plat NO. 3C & 4C en 3° s floor 3(-1 Hale, 1 hitchen, 1 Bedroom, 1 toilet, 1 Balcony. ( Duplex) en 4th Hor 4cwith atteched stone room, 1 Bedroom with attached balcony. 1 Bedroom with balany, 1 Flat NO. 4B Bedreen with out too let, 1 kitchen, 1 hall, 1 common toilet.

	/	
	frent activity carried out in the	Residential purpose,  Commercial purpose,  Godown,
	property	☐ Office, ☐ Vacant, ☐ Locked, ☐ Any other use:
-	Special Comments if any	= 5 most, = 7 cochect, = Arry other use.
	opecial confinents if any	
		LITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY DETAILS
1.	Reputation/ class of developer	☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor —
2.	Reputation of society	☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor
3.	Any issues in marketability of the property?	√Yes, □ No
		Reason in case of No: ☐ Location, ☐ Surrounding,
		☐ Legal aspects, ☐ Demand, ☐ Shape, ☐ Any Other:
4.	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties?	Demand ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor
		Supply ☐ Very Good, ☑ Good, ☑ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor
5.	Is property easily sellable &	√Yes, □ No
	marketable?	Comments:
6.	How is the current utility of the	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor
7.	roperty? It what True rate Owner bought his Property?	Year of purchase
		Purchase Price
	in Glat No. 10 820 (Duplex)	- There was tenents not allowed to Impace properties.
	En Flat No. 1A	-> It was vacant nost probably 1+'s under possession of owner 1 self.
	In Clast NO. 258840 (Dupley)	-) It's under possession of owner only. (owner family/relatives are there).
	5 4/at 4B -	Salut Infrabildus and there have printed to the Hat for residential purpose. I that maybe rented or owner agreed to pronte use oights to office employee.
-N F	ofe in flat 10,920 ce property and take	photographs and measurement for the Sa
Go an	t very less live to he in such done hope	sport all the property as Banker, ferants al whom overall with limited time in hand.
Depty to	Note- Bank tried for posser	to put notice / barner at Loors of flation on 24/06/23 but possersion of plats with owner only,

Particulars	Subject Property	Transaction already Comparable 1	Comparable 2	Comparable 3
Name (source of information)	Equare Inch 1	Tushar	freet /pro	ty SURAN
Contact No.	NA	877723378	4/ 9825 1611	9
Type of source of information (Seller/ Property dealer/ near people)	NA by	8961607274 8 Property Deder	Property	
Rates/ Price informed	FOT NEW-	Ro 5300 to Ro 5500	for Meso /	Super built u
Rates Type (Sale/ Bu	(y) NA	Buy	Buy	
Area/ Size of the Flat		700 29. ft Approx (2BHA	800 Sq. KA	
Legal Status (clear, negative, weak)/ No. owners	of	clear	clear	
Location/ surrounding neighborhood comparison with the subject property (Similar, Lower, Bette Highly Better than the subject Property)	r,	Simlar	Sintar	
Distance from the subject Property	0	5000	800m	Sunan Warry
Society comparison (Similar, Lower, Bette Highly Better than the subject society)		Similar	Similar	Sunan Nourya Apartme
Other factors (Corner, 2 side open, North- East facing, Park facing, Legal/ Financia encumbrance, etc.)		_	_	
Any other details/ Discussion held		As per Licusion the got orly Hat around 500 m from our concerned pospety 400 sq. A super builty ashing price le around 27 to 28 lace.	Description of and Arry a Aparage Construct Size around price le 93 / With Banz	the ser of a star another of a
Present expected Sale Value of the overall property?		Small Building, Build Harr types Hak.	for old	Butter of with
		I betere for sales sales will be around 41 to 45 s	price any 44.	sofremes &

/

### UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that I have made the inspection of the subject property to the surveyor of R.K Associates, which is correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and I'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	
Relationship with owner	
Signature	
Mobile No.	
Date	

#### UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

or File No.	VIS(2023-24)-PL169-146-
Surveyor Name	Rojat kunas
Signature	A
Date	07/6/02

#### UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

For File No.		
Preparer Name		
Signature		
Date		

# (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on which Valuation report is prepared.

(1)	File No.	VIS (2023-24)	-PL169-146	-200
2.	Name of the Surveyor	Rojat kur	ar	
3.	Borrower Name	Same	- as pg no	. 2
4.	Name of the Owner		01 10	
5.	Property Address which has to be valued		(1	
6.	Property shown & identified by at	☐ Owner, ☐ Representativ	e, 🗆 No one was available,	☐ Property is locked, survey
	spot	could not be done from insi	de	
		Name		Contact No.
		Miss Repshal	showmile 967	14766238
7.	How Property is Identified by the	☐ From schedule of the p	roperties mentioned in the	e deed,   From name plate
	Surveyor	displayed on the property,	dentified by the owne	er/ owner representative, $\square$
		Enquired from nearby peop	ole, $\square$ Identification of the	property could not be done,
		☐ Survey was not done		
8.	Are Boundaries matched		elevant papers available	to match the boundaries,
		☐ Boundaries not mention	ed in available documents	( As per Butter
9.	Survey Type		th measurements & photog	
٥.	, ,,,-		nts from outside & photogra	aphs)
		☐ Only photographs taken		(12, 20)
10.	Reason for Half survey or only			nspect the property,  NPA
10.	photographs taken	property so couldn't be surv		r 1 C 8 2 C).
11.	Type of Property	Flat in Multistoried Apar	ment, 🗆 Residential House	, $\square$ Low Rise Apartment, $\square$
		Residential Builder Floor,	Commercial Land & Buildin	ng,   Commercial Office,
		Commercial Shop, ☐ Comm	nercial Floor,   Shopping M	Mall,  Hotel,  Industrial,
		☐ Institutional, ☐ School B	uilding,   Vacant Resident	ial Plot,   Vacant Industrial
		Plot, ☐ Agricultural Land		
12.	Property Measurement	Self-measured, ☐ Sampl	e measurement,   No mea	surement ( excluding
13.	Reason for no measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey I		11111
				illow it,  NPA property so
				practically not possible to
		measure the area within lim	ited time $\square$ Any other Reas	on:
	Land Associate Property	As per Title deed	As per Map	As pos site a
14.	Land Area of the Property	As per Title deed	As per telap	As per site survey
15	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site
15.	Covered Built-up Area	Ceperate	Theet	As per site survey
16.	Property possessed by at the time of	Owner, 🗆 Vacant, 🗆 Le		
20.	survey	☐ Property was locked, ☐ E	ank sealed,  Court sealed	D Tenants.
17.	Any negative observation of the			2.011

1	property during survey			
18.	Is Independent access available to the property	☐ Clear independent access is available, ☐ Access available in sharing of other adjoining property, ☐ No clear access is available, ☐ Access is closed due to dispute		
19.	Is property clearly demarcated with	Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries		
20.	permanent boundaries?  Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	Carnot Comment'		
21.	Local Information References on property rates	Please refer attached sheet named 'Property rate Information Details.'		
	Endorsement:			
	Undertaking: I have shown the co the surveyor of R.K Associates to t have shown wrong property or mi unlawful act.  a. Name of the Person: b. Relation: c. Signature: d. Date:	as present from the owner side to identify the property:  rrect property and provided the correct information about the property to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I isled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this are reason for it:   No one was available,  Property is locked,  Owner/ Any other reason:		
	2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:  Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/ interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing it.  a. Name of the Surveyor: Royal human.  b. Signature:  c. Date:			